UTI Asset Management Company Ltd.



Ref: UTI/AMC/CS/SE/2021-22/103

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza Plot No. C/1 G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051 Scrip Symbol: UTIAMC Date: 29th July, 2021

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001 Scrip Code/Symbol: 543238/UTIAMC

Sub: <u>Press Release: Appointment of Chief Investment Officer and Head of Equity</u>

Dear Sir/ Madam,

We wish to inform you that the Company has appointed Mr. Vetri Subramaniam as Chief Investment Officer and Mr. Ajay Tyagi as the Head of Equity with effect from 1st August, 2021.

We are forwarding herewith the press release dated 29th July, 2021 issued by the Company on the above.

We request you to kindly take the aforesaid information on record and disseminate the same on your respective websites.

Thanking you,

For UTI Asset Management Company Limited

Arvind Patkar Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above



in



UTI AMC appoints Mr Vetri Subramaniam as CIO and Mr. Ajay Tyagi as Head-Equity

UTI Asset Management Company Limited (UTI AMC) appoints Mr. Vetri Subramaniam as its Chief Investment Officer and Mr. Ajay Tyagi as the Head - Equity for its mutual fund operations with effect from August 1, 2021.

Mr. Vetri Subramaniam has been appointed as the Chief Investment Officer of the company and will oversee the equity, fixed income, research and dealing functions of the company. Vetri joined UTI AMC as Head of Equity in January 2017 and has led the function with much success since then.

Mr. Ajay Tyagi will take over as the Head of Equity in the company. Ajay joined UTI AMC in the May 2000 as a management trainee and analyst and now manages UTI's largest equity scheme as a Fund Manager and has a strong track record.

Mr. Imtaiyazur Rahman, CEO, UTI AMC said "This is a significant development in the transformation process initiated by the company. The creation of this role of the Chief Investment Officer will provide stewardship of investment processes across asset classes. This will also bring about more synergy in the investment function and enhanced cohesiveness among the teams of Fund Management, Research and Dealing. The position will bring greater focus on building and nurturing a strong cadre of investment professionals within the organisation. These changes will enable us to better meet the expectations of our investors and stakeholders."

About UTI Asset Management Company Ltd.:

UTI Asset Management Company Limited (UTI AMC) is Investment Manager to UTI Mutual Fund. It is incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 and was approved to act as an Asset Management Company for UTI Mutual Fund by SEBI on January 14, 2003. UTI AMC is registered as Portfolio Manager with SEBI and through its subsidiary it acts as Fund manager for AIF, among others. It also has a countrywide network of branches along with a diversified distribution network.

Mumbai July 29, 2021

Corporate Office: UTI Tower, 'Gn' Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051. Tel: 6678 6666 Website:www.utimf.com

UTI Asset Management Company Limited (Investment Manager for UTI Mutual Fund) E-mail: <u>invest@uti.co.in</u> Corporate Identity Number (CIN) U65991MH2002PLC137867



Registered Office: UTI Tower, 'Gn' Block, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051. Phone: 022-66786666. For more information please contact the nearest UTI Financial Centre or your AMFI/NISM certified Mutual Fund Distributor for a copy of Statement of Additional Information, Scheme Information Document and Key Information Memorandum cum Application Form. **Mutual Fund Investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully**

Corporate Office: UTI Tower, 'Gn' Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051. Tel: 6678 6666 Website:www.utimf.com

UTI Asset Management Company Limited (Investment Manager for UTI Mutual Fund) E-mail: <u>invest@uti.co.in</u> Corporate Identity Number (CIN) U65991MH2002PLC137867